
REV: 10/02/06 

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
P.O. Box 118067 

Charleston, S.C. 29423 
(843) 574-6232 

 
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 

 
Posting Date:  05/17/23 
 
Solicitation:  042623-410-24206-05/09/23 
 
Description:  Refurbished Hospital Beds and Stretchers 
 
Issue Date:  04/26/23 
 
Opening Date: 05/09/23 
 
Is Awarded To: Multiple Offerors.  Awarded by Items as follows: 
 
AWARDED TO: 
 
Valor Elite Supply, LLC 
154 Starnberg Court 
St Augustine, FL 32095 
 
The following items:  1 
 
Award Amount: $41,204.16 
 

 AWARDED TO: 
 
Southwest Medical Equipment, Inc. 
21900 E 96th St S 
Broken Arrow, OK 74014-5903 
 
The following item: 2 
 
Award Amount: $10,500.00 

 
Evaluated Amount: $51,704.16 
 
Protests (May 2019) If you are aggrieved in connection with the solicitation or award of 
the contract, you may be entitled to protest, but only as provided in section 11-35-4210. 
To protest a solicitation, you must submit a protest within fifteen days of the date the 
applicable solicitation document is issued. To protest an award, you must (i) submit 
notice of your intent to protest within seven business days of the date the award notice is 
posted, and (ii) submit your actual protest within fifteen days of the date the award notice 
is posted. Days are calculated as provided in section 11-35-310(13). Both protests and 
notices of intent to protest must be in writing and must be received by the appropriate 
chief procurement officer within the time provided. See clause entitled “Protest-CPO”. 
The grounds of the protest and the relief requested must be set forth with enough 
particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided. 
 
 
 
Wendy G. Dennis 
Procurement Specialist 


